# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG		07/09/2007	CORPORATION: GERMANY

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Klockner-Pentaplast of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	3585 Klockner Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 500	
City:	Gordonsville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22942	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0798682	MIRREX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (804)698-2007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (804) 775-1071

Email: rvance@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street
Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0534234-0071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin C. Vance
Signature:	/Robin C. Vance/
Signature:	/Robin C. Vance/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0526

900081253

Date:	07/09/2007	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=TrademarkRelease MIRREX#page1.tif		
source=TrademarkRelease MIRREX#page2.tif		
source=TrademarkRelease MIRREX#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0527

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release, effective as of July 9, 2007, is granted by Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch ("Agent"), with principal offices at Winchester House, 1 Great Winchester Street, London, EC2N 2DB, England, to Klöckner-Pentaplast of America, Inc., a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 3585 Klöckner Road, P.O. Box 500, Gordonsville, VA 22942 ("Grantor"), as follows:

# WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain United States trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2001 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "U.S. Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks granted to Agent by the Grantor by the U.S. Security Agreement, which grant was duly recorded on December 20, 2005, at Trademark Reel 3213, Frame 0790 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 6181035 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0528

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK AG, LONDON BRANCH, as Security Agent

Name: Title:

Ву

Name:

Title:

NEWYORK 6181035 (2K)

# **SCHEDULE A**

**Trademarks** 

MARK REG. NO.

REG. DATE

**MIRREX** 

798,682

11-16-65

NEWYORK 6181035 (2K)

**RECORDED: 07/09/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003576 FRAME: 0530